UTILITY AIR REGULATORY GROUP, Petitioner,	) ) )	
v.	) ) No.	12-1348
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	) )	
Respondent.	) ) )	

## **PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Pursuant to section 307(b)(1) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)(1), and Rule 15 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, the Utility Air Regulatory Group hereby petitions this Court for review of the final rule of respondent United States Environmental Protection Agency under the Clean Air Act published at 77 Fed. Reg. 34,830 (June 12, 2012), entitled, "Revisions to Federal Implementation Plans To Reduce Interstate Transport of Fine Particulate Matter and Ozone."

Dated: August 9, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Filed: 08/09/2012

Andrea Bear Field

Norman W. Fichthorn

E. Carter Chandler Clements

**HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** 

2200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

(202) 955-1500

afield@hunton.com

Counsel for the Utility Air Regulatory

Group

## RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF PETITIONER UTILITY AIR REGULATORY GROUP

Pursuant to Rule 26.1 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure and D.C. Circuit Rule 26.1, the Utility Air Regulatory Group ("UARG") files the following statement:

UARG is a not-for-profit association of individual electric generating companies and national trade associations that participates on behalf of its members collectively in administrative proceedings under the Clean Air Act, and in litigation arising from those proceedings, that affect electric generators. UARG has no outstanding shares or debt securities in the hands of the public and has no parent company. No publicly held company has a 10% or greater ownership interest in UARG.

Dated: August 9, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Andrea Bear Field

Norman W. Fichthorn

E. Carter Chandler Clements

**HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** 

Indrea Bear Fild

2200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

(202) 955-1500

afield@hunton.com

Counsel for the Utility Air Regulatory

Group

Filed: 08/09/2012

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2012, I caused one copy of the foregoing Petition for Review and Rule 26.1 Disclosure Statement of Petitioner

Utility Air Regulatory Group to be served on each of the following by first-class

United States mail, postage pre-paid:

The Honorable Lisa P. Jackson Administrator United States Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

The Honorable Eric H. Holder, Jr. Attorney General of the United States United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Correspondence Control Unit Office of General Counsel (2311) United States Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

Norman W. Fichthorn